

## Amanda Peña Joins Idaho First Bank as Vice President, Middle Market Banker

BOISE, ID, UNITED STATES, October 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Idaho First Bank (IFB) is pleased to announce the addition of Amanda Peña as Vice President, Middle Market Banker. Amanda brings a wealth of experience and a passion for fostering strong client relationships, aligning perfectly with Idaho First Bank's "People First. Community First." philosophy.



In her new role, Amanda will focus on serving the middle market business community in Idaho, leveraging her expertise to provide tailored financial solutions that support business growth and success. She is eager to collaborate with the IFB team to further the bank's commitment to exceptional service and community involvement.

Amanda grew up in Caldwell, ID and graduated from The College of Idaho during which she started her career in banking. She spent 15 years with a large financial institution spending the majority of her time in Commercial Banking. "Amanda's dedication to her clients and her extensive experience make her a valuable addition to our team," said Todd Cooper, President of Idaho First Bank. "We are confident that her leadership and vision will strengthen our relationships with middle market businesses across Idaho."

Amanda holds a deep commitment to building lasting relationships with her clients, understanding their unique needs, and delivering customized banking solutions.

## About Idaho First Bank

Idaho First Bank (IFB) is a full-service state-chartered community bank established in October 2005 and headquartered in McCall, Idaho. Known for its People First and Community First motto, IFB serves the greater southwest Idaho and Oregon communities with six additional branches located in New Meadows, Eagle, Ketchum, Nampa, Boise, and Bend, Oregon. Idaho First Bank is a member of the FDIC and an Equal Housing Lender. For more information, visit us at <u>www.idahofirstbank.com</u>

Stacey Divine Idaho First Bank sdivine@idahofirstbank.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/748409901

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.